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Warning notices: Before using this product, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference
The design and specifications are subject to change without prior notice for product improvement. Consult
with your dealer or manufacturer for details. The diagram above is just for reference. Please take the
appearance of the actual product as the standard

Avertissements : Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et le conserver pour
consultation ultérieure. La conception et les caractéristiques sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis
en vue d'améliorer I'appareil. Consultez votre détaillant ou le fabricant pour obtenir plus de détails.

Le diagramme ci-dessus n'est qu'une référence. Veuillez tenir compte de I'appareil réel.



THANK YOU LETTER

Thank you for choosing Midea! Before using your new Midea product, please read
this manual thoroughly to ensure that you know how to operate the features and
functions that your new appliance offers in a safe way.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Intended Use

The following safety guidelines are intended to prevent unforeseen risks or damage from
unsafe or incorrect operation of the appliance. Please check the packaging and appliance
on arrival to make sure everything is intact to ensure safe operation. If you find any
damage, please contact the retailer or dealer. Please note modifications or alterations to
the appliance are not allowed for your safety concern. Unintended use may cause
hazards and loss of warranty claims.

Explanation of Symbols

Danger
A This symbol indicates that there are dangers to the life and health of
persons due to extremely flammable gas.

Warning of electrical voltage
This symbol indicates that there is a danger to life and health of
persons due to voltage.

Warning
A The signal word indicates a hazard with a medium level of risk which, if

not avoided, may result in death or serious injury.

Caution

The signal word indicates a hazard with a low degree of risk which, if
not avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury.

Attention
The signal word indicates important information (e.g. damage to
property), but not danger.

Observe instructions

e This symbol indicates that a service technician should only operate and
maintain this appliance in accordance with the operating instructions.

Read these operating instructions carefully and attentively before using/commissioning the
unit and keep them in the immediate vicinity of the installation site or unit for later use!
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical appliances, basic safety
precautions should always be followed including the
following:

* Read all instructions.

* Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord
or plug or after the appliance malfunctions or has
been damaged in any manner. Return appliance to
the nearest authorized service facility for
examination, repair, or adjustment.

* To protect against fire, electrical shock and injury to
persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or kettle in
water or other liquid.

* Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.

e Scalding may occur if the lid is removed during the
brewing cycles.

* Do not use outdoor. Household use only.

» Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is
used by or near children.

* This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory
or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a
person responsible for their safety.

* Children should be supervised to ensure that they do
not play with the appliance.

* The appliance is only to be used with the stand
provided.

« CAUTION: Insure that the appliance is switched off
before removing it from its stand.
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* Warning: avoid spillage on the stand connector.

* Do not use appliance for other than intended use.

* Unplug from outlet when not in use and before
cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking
off parts, and before cleaning the appliance.

* The use of accessory attachments not recommended
by the appliance manufacturer may cause injuries.

* Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter,
or touch hot surfaces.

* Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner,
or in a heated oven.

* Always attach plug to appliance first, then plug cord
into the wall outlet. To disconnect, turn any control
to “off”, then remove plug from wall outlet.

* The heating element surface is subject to residual
heat after use.

 |f the kettle is overfilled, boiling water may be
ejected.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

@ ATTENTION

The two handles should be used together. Do not lift one handle separately to avoid
burns.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model MKEO72M1CSA
Rated Capacity 0.7L

Rated Voltage 120V~

Rated Frequency 60Hz

Rated Power level 1 600W

Rated Power level 2 300W
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Part Name

Body ———

o—— Handle

T it
B.
ase ———1e —
_ ()
Switch button t,/
-

———o>—— Power cord

Attachment

A portable bag
comes standard X1

@® NOTE
The figure is for reference only. For details, refer to the actual package.
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OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Button Introduction

High power boiling 10 Il Low power
water button KJ Continuous heating button
Shutdown button

- Button Description

| is the high power boiling water gear, stop heating after boiling, when the

| water temperature is lower than 85°C or so, it will automatically heat (if you
do not need long-term insulation, please adjust the gear to O after boiling
and power off).

O 0 is the shutdown button.

| | Il is a low power continuous heating gear for stewing ingredients, it is best to
open the lid when stewing to avoid overflow.

Installation Procedure

1. Take out the power cord from inside the pot.

2. Remove the base from the inside of the pot.
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3. Place the pot on the base.

4. After adding water, cover the kettle and heat it with electricity.

Folding And Storage Steps

1. Put the base and power cable into the kettle body. Please wipe the water vapor in the
kettle before storing.

2. Cover the pot, fold the handle and put it in a storage bag.
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Boil Water Procedure

@ Tips

« Before the first use or after a long time without use, water should be added to the
maximum water level and boiled 1to 2 times to clean the inside of the pot body. The
boiling water should not be drunk at this time!

*« When boiling water, please note that the spout is hot; Especially after the water is

boiled, when operating the lid button, try to wait until there is no steam at the spout
before operating.

1. Remove the lid.

2. Add water to the kettle, taking care not to exceed the maximum water level in the
kettle.

3. Close the lid tightly.
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4. Power on (Do not wet the plug).

5. Press the switch " | ", the indicator lights up and the kettle starts to heat to boiling.

6. Unplug the power supply, then lift the kettle, you can pour water and drink.
N

@ Warm reminder:

* | gearis the high power boiling water gear, which automatically circulates heat
preservation, the indicator light is on when heating, and the indicator light is off when
stopping heating. After boiling, stop heating, and automatically heat when the water
temperature is below 85 ° C or so.

« If long-term heat preservation is not required, please turn the gear to 0 after boiling
and power off.



Continuous Heating Operation Steps

@ Tips

« Before the first use or after a long time without use, water should be added to the
maximum water level and boiled for 1to 2 times to clean the inside of the pot body.
The boiling water should not be drunk at this time!

* During the Continuous Heating process, please note that the spout is hot; Especially
after the water is boiled, when operating the lid button, try to wait until there is no
steam at the spout before operating.

—

. Remove the lid.

2. Add water to the kettle, taking care not to exceed the maximum water level in the
kettle.




4. Press the switch |l , the kettle starts to heat continuously at low power, be careful not
to dry boil it.

@ Warm reminder

« || is a low power gear, the white indicator light is on, continuous 300W heating.
« |f you do not need to continuous heating for a long time, please turn the gear to 0 and
power off.

@ NOTE

« After the kettle is used, turn off the power supply, clean the stains in the kettle and on
the lid with clean water, pour out the water in the kettle, rinse it off, and dry the kettle
and the lid with a clean soft cloth.



CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Descaling Cleaning

1. Disconnect the power supply and add detergent and water to the kettle.

3. Let it sit for a while and then pour away the detergent solution.

|

4. Rinse the liner with clean water and dry with a clean soft cloth.

Dual Dry Burn Prevention Function

* When the kettle is heated in a water-free state, the product’s dual anti-dry burning
protection function will automatically stop heating to prevent the kettle from being
damaged;

* When the above situation occurs, please remove the power plug from the socket, and
wait for the electric kettle to cool naturally (about 10 minutes) before normal use. Do
not use cold water to cool directly, so as not to reduce the service life of the heating
system.



TROUBLESHOOTING

Operation of your appliance can lead to errors and malfunctions. The following tables
contain possible causes and notes for resolving an error message or malfunction. It is
recommended to read the tables carefully below in order to save your time and money
that may cost for calling to the service center.

Anomaly Possible cause Solution
The plug is not plugged in Check plug
properly
Indicator Tihellamplcablelis loose Send after sales service point
light is off for repair
Light cable broken Send after sales service point
g for repair
The switch button is not Press into position as
pressed in place instructed
Unheated Generator tube failure send aftler sales service point
for repair
Thermostat broken Send after sales service point
for repair
Gear A, the water
does not stop Machine failure Send to local after-sales service
heating after point for repair
boiling
. The scale at the bottom of the .
Stop heating the pot is too thick Cleaning scale
water before
boiling Machine failure Send after sales service point
for repair
@ Tips

When you think that the product is faulty, please check the above situation before
sending it to the maintenance outlet for repair.



TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS
AND LEGAL STATEMENT

@idea logo, word marks, trade name, trade dress and all versions there of are
valuable assets of Midea Group and/or its affiliates (“Midea”), to which Midea owns
trademarks, copyrights and other intellectual property rights, and all goodwill derived
from using any part of an Midea trademark. Use of Midea trademark for commercial
purposes without the prior written consent of Midea may constitute trademark
infringement or unfair competition in violation of relevant laws.

This manual is created by Midea and Midea reserves all copyrights thereof. No entity or
individual may use, duplicate, modify, distribute in whole or in part this manual, or
bundle or sell with other products without the prior written consent of Midea.

All the described functions and instructions were up to date at the time of printing this
manual. However, the actual product may vary due to improved functions and designs.



DATA PROTECTION NOTICE

For the provision of the services agreed with the customer,

we agree to comply without restriction with all stipulations of applicable data protection
law, in line with agreed countries within which services to the customer will be delivered,
as well as, where applicable, the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

Generally, our data processing is to fulfil our obligation under contract with you and for
product safety reasons, to safeguard your rights in connection with warranty and
product registration questions. In some cases, but only if appropriate data protection is
ensured, personal data might be transferred to recipients located outside of the
European Economic Area.

Further information are provided on request. You can contact our Data Protection
Officer via MideaDPO@midea.com. To exercise your rights such as right to object your
personal date being processed for direct marketing purposes, please contact us via
MideaDPO@midea.com. To find further information, please follow the QR Code.



1YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

This is the only express warranty for this product and is in lieu of any other warranty or
condition. This product is warranted to be (1) year from the date of original purchase.
During this period, your exclusive remedy is repair or replacement of this product or any
component found to be defective, at our option; however, you are responsible for all
costs associated with returning the product to us and our returning the product or
component under this warranty to you. If the product or component is no longer
available, we will replace with a similar one of equal or greater value. This warranty does
not cover wear from normal use, and damages to the product resulting from accident,
alteration, abuse, or misuse. This warranty extends only to the original consumer
purchaser or gift recipient. Keep the original sales. This warranty is void if products is
used for other than single family household use or subjected to any voltage and
waveform. We exclude all claims for special, incidental, and consequential damages by
breach of express or implied warranty. All liability is limited to amount of the purchase
price. Every implied warranty, including any statutory warranty or condition of
merchantability prohibited by law, in which case such warranty or condition is limited to
the duration of this written warranty. Legal rights that vary depending on where you live.
Some states or provinces do not allow limitations on implied warranties or special,
incidental consequential damages, so the foregoing limitations may not apply to you.
Please note that failure to complete and submit this form does not diminish your
warranty.

In the event of a warranty period claim, question, comments or if service is required for
this product, please contact us at the following:

CanadaSupport@midea.com
1-888-365-2230



LETTRE DE REMERCIEMENT

Merci d'avoir choisi Midea! Avant d'utiliser votre nouveau produit Midea,
veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel afin de vous assurer que vous savez
comment utiliser les caractéristiques et les fonctions de votre nouvel
appareil en toute sécurité.
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Utilisation prévue

Les consignes de sécurité suivantes ont pour but de prévenir les risques ou les
dommages imprévus résultant d'une utilisation dangereuse ou incorrecte de
I'appareil. Veuillez vérifier 'emballage et I'appareil a I'arrivée pour vous assurer
que tout est intact pour garantir un fonctionnement sar. Si vous constatez un
quelcongque dommage, veuillez contacter le détaillant ou le revendeur.
Veuillez noter que les modifications de I'appareil ne sont pas autorisées pour
votre sécurité. Une utilisation inadégquate peut entrainer des dangers et la
perte des droits a la garantie.

Explication des symboles

Danger

& Ce symbole indique qu'il existe des dangers pour la vie et la santé des
personnes en raison d'un gaz extrémement inflammable.

Avertissement de tension électrique

Ce symbole indique qu'il existe un danger pour la vie et la santé des
personnes en raison de la tension.

Avertissement

Ce symbole indique un danger avec un degré de risque moyen qui, s'il
n'est pas évité, peut entrainer la mort ou des blessures graves.

Précaution

Ce symbole indique un danger avec un faible degré de risque qui, s'il
n'est pas évité, peut entrainer des blessures mineures ou modérées.

Attention

Ce symbole indique une information importante (par exemple,
un dommage matériel), mais pas un danger.

o > B D

Respecter les instructions

Ce symbole indique qu'un technicien de service ne doit utiliser et
entretenir cet appareil que conformément aux instructions d'utilisation.

O

Lisez attentivement ces instructions d'utilisation avant d'utiliser/de mettre en
marche I'appareil, et conservez-les a portée du lieu d'installation ou de
I'appareil pour référence ultérieure!
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MESURES DE PROTECTION
IMPORTANTES

Lors de I'utilisation d’un appareil électrique, des
précautions de base doivent toujours étre prises,
notamment les suivantes :

* Lisez toutes les instructions.

* Ne faites pas fonctionner un appareil dont la fiche
ou le cable est endommagé ou apres un
dysfonctionnement ou un dommage quelconque de
I'appareil. Renvoyez I'appareil au centre
de service agréé le plus proche pour controle,
réparation ou réglage.

* Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie, d'électrocution et
de blessure, ne pas immerger le cordon, les fiches ou
la bouilloire dans I'eau ou dans un autre liquide.

* Ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes. Utilisez les
poignées, ou les boutons.

* Des échaudures peuvent se produire si le couvercle
est retiré pendant les cycles d'infusion.

* N'utilisez pas a I’'extérieur. Réservé a l'usage
domestique uniguement.

* Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsqu’un
appareil est utilisé par ou a proximité d’enfants.

* Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par des
personnes (y compris des enfants) ayant des
capacités physiques ou intellectuelles réduites, ou
manquant d’expérience et de connaissances, a
moins gqu’une personne responsable de leur sécurité
ne les ait supervisées ou formées.

* Les enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer
gu’ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.

* | 'appareil ne doit étre utilisé qu'avec le socle fourni.
« PRECAUTION : assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint

avant de le retirer de son socle.
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* Avertissement : évitez de renverser de I'eau sur le
connecteur du socle.

* N’utilisez pas I'appareil pour un usage autre que celui
pour lequel il est prévu.

* Débranchez la fiche lorsque I'appareil n’est pas utilisé
et avant de le nettoyer. Laissez refroidir I'appareil
avant de mettre ou de retirer des piéces, et avant de
le nettoyer.

e L’utilisation d'accessoires non recommandés par le
fabricant de I'appareil peut entrainer des blessures.

* Ne laissez pas le cordon pendre sur le bord d’'une
table ou d’un comptoir, ni entrer en contact avec des
surfaces chaudes.

* Ne placez pas I'appareil sur ou prés d’un brdleur a
gaz ou électrique chaud ou dans un four chauffé.

« Commencez toujours par connecter la fiche a
'appareil, puis branchez le cordon dans la prise
murale. Mettez n’importe quelle commande sur
« off » et retirez la fiche de la prise murale pour

déconnecter.

* La surface de I'élément chauffant est soumise a une
chaleur résiduelle apres utilisation.

* Si la bouilloire est trop remplie, de I'eau bouillante
peut déborder.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

@ ATTENTION
Les deux poignées doivent étre utilisées ensemble. Ne soulevez pas une
poignée séparément afin d'éviter les bralures.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modéle

Capacité nominale

Tension nominale
Fréguence nominale
Puissance nominale niveau 1

Puissance nominale niveau 2
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0.7L

120V~

60Hz

600W

300W



GENERALITES DU PRODUIT

Nom des piéces

—
C -
Q iy Couvercle

Boitier de
I'appareill — 1 *

o—— Poignées

1
Socle 3§
Boutonde ——— \QOM
I'interrupteur

Accessoires

Un sac portable est fourni en standard X1

@ REMARQUE
L'illustration est fournie a titre de référence uniquement. Pour obtenir
plus de détails, reportez-vous a I'emballage.
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FONCTIONNEMENT

Présentation des boutons

Bouton d'ébullition 1 0 Il Bouton de chauffage
de I'eau a haute K/ continu a faible
puissance puissance

Bouton d'arrét

Description du bouton

| est le niveau d'ébullition de I'eau a haute puissance, qui arréte de
chauffer aprés ébullition, lorsque la température de I'eau est inférieure

I 85°C environ, il chauffe automatiguement (si vous n'avez pas besoin
d'un maintien au chaud a long terme, réglez le dispositif sur O aprées
ébullition et éteignez 'appareil).

O 0 est le bouton d'arrét.

|| est le niveau de chauffage continu a faible puissance pour la cuisson
I | d'ingrédients. Il est préférable d'ouvrir le couvercle lorsque I'on fait
cuire des ingrédients afin d'éviter tout débordement.

Procédure d'installation

1. Retirez le cordon d'alimentation de l'intérieur de la bouilloire.

=

2. Retirez le socle de l'intérieur de la bouilloire.

¢
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3. Placez la bouilloire sur le socle.

L

4. Aprés avoir ajouté de I'eau, mettez le couvercle sur la bouilloire et mettez-la en
marche.

Etapes de pliage et de rangement

1. Placez le socle et le cordon d'alimentation dans le boitier de la bouilloire.
Essuyez la vapeur d'eau dans la bouilloire avant de la ranger.

' e

2. Mettez le couvercle sur la bouilloire, repliez les poignées et mettez-la dans un
sac de rangement.
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Procédure d'ébullition de I'eau

@ Conseils

« Avant la premieére utilisation ou aprés une longue période d'entreposage, il
convient d'ajouter de I'eau jusgu’au niveau maximum et de la faire bouillir 1a 2
fois pour nettoyer l'intérieur du boitier de la bouilloire. Cette eau bouillie ne
doit pas étre bue!

* Lors de I'ébullition de I'eau, veuillez noter que le bec est chaud ; surtout aprés
I"ébullition de I'eau, lorsque vous actionnez le bouton du couvercle, essayez
d'attendre qu'il n'y ait plus de vapeur au niveau du bec avant d'actionner le
bouton.

1. Retirez le couvercle.

“

2. Ajoutez de I'eau dans la bouilloire, en veillant a ne pas dépasser le niveau d'eau
maximum dans la bouilloire.

3. Fermez hermétiquement le couvercle.

i
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4. Mettez I'appareil sous tension (ne pas mouiller la fiche).

%
>

TP

5. Appuyez sur l'interrupteur « | », le voyant s'allume et la bouilloire commence a
chauffer jusqu'a ébullition.

6. Débranchez I'alimentation électrique, puis soulevez la bouilloire, vous pouvez
verser |'eau et boire.

A

* La position | est le niveau d'ébullition de I'eau a haute puissance, qui fait
circuler automatiquement la préservation de la chaleur, le voyant est allumé
pendant le chauffage, et le voyant s’éteint lorsque 'appareil arréte de
chauffer. Apres I'ébullition, arrétez I'appareil, et faites chauffer
automatiquement lorsque la température de I'eau est inférieure a 85°C
environ.

* Sile maintien au chaud a long terme n’est pas nécessaire, veuillez
choisir la position O aprés I'ébullition et I'éteindre.



Etapes de I'opération de chauffage continu

@ Conseils

* Avant la premiére utilisation ou aprés une longue période d'entreposage, il
convient d'ajouter de I'eau jusqu’au niveau maximum et de la faire bouillir 1a 2
fois pour nettoyer I'intérieur du boitier de la bouilloire. Cette eau bouillie ne
doit pas étre bue!

*« Pendant le processus de chauffage continu, veuillez noter que le bec est
chaud ; surtout apres I'ébullition de I'eau, lorsque vous actionnez le bouton du
couvercle, essayez d'attendre qu'il n'y ait plus de vapeur au niveau du bec
avant d'actionner le bouton.

1. Retirez le couvercle.

2. Ajoutez de I'eau dans la bouilloire, en veillant a ne pas dépasser le niveau d'eau
maximum dans la bouilloire.

3. Mettez I'appareil sous tension sans le couvercle.

I
>
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4. Appuyez sur l'interrupteur ||, la bouilloire commence a chauffer en continu a

faible puissance, en veillant a ne pas la faire bouillir a sec.

@ Rappel :

La position || est un niveau a faible puissance, le voyant blanc est allumé, le
chauffage continu est de 300W.

Si vous n'avez pas besoin de chauffer en continu pendant une longue période,
veuillez choisir la position Q et I'éteindre.

@® REMARQUE

Aprés avoir utilisé la bouilloire, éteignez-la, nettoyez les taches dans la
bouilloire et sur le couvercle avec de I'eau propre, videz 'eau résiduelle dans
la bouilloire, rincez-la et séchez la bouilloire et le couvercle avec un chiffon
doux et propre.



NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Détartrage

1. Débranchez 'alimentation électrique et ajoutez du détergent et de I'eau dans
la bouilloire.

4. Rincez le revétement a I'eau claire et séchez-le a I'aide d'un chiffon doux et
propre.

d

Double fonction de prévention d'ébullition a sec

* Lorsque la bouilloire est chauffée sans eau, la double fonction de protection contre
les ébullitions a sec de I'appareil arréte automatiqguement le chauffage pour éviter
d’endommager la bouilloire.

« Lorsque la situation ci-dessus se produit, veuillez débrancher la fiche de la prise de
courant et attendre que la bouilloire électrique refroidisse naturellement
(environ 10 minutes) avant de l'utiliser normalement. N'utilisez pas d'eau froide pour
refroidir directement, afin de ne pas réduire la durée utile du systéme de chauffage.
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DEPANNAGE

L'utilisation de votre appareil peut entrainer des erreurs et des
dysfonctionnements. Le tableau suivant présente les causes possibles et
des conseils pour résoudre un message d'erreur ou un dysfonctionnement. Il
est recommandé de lire attentivement ce tableau afin d'économiser le
temps et I'argent que pourrait colter un appel au centre de service.

Anomalie Causes possibles
La fiche n'est pas
correctement branchée

Le cordon de

Le voyant est éteint I'appareil est desserré

Le cordon de
I'appareil est abimé

Le bouton de
I'interrupteur n'est pas
enfoncé

Tube du générateur

Ne chauffe pas défectueux

Thermostat brisé

Position A, I'eau ne s'arréte
pas de chauffer aprés
ébullition

Défaillance de I'appareil

Accumulation de tartre
au fond de la bouilloire
L'eau ne s'arréte pas de
chauffer avant de bouillir
Défaillance de l'appareil

@ Conseils

Solutions

Vérifiez la fiche

Envoyez-le au point de
service aprés-vente pour
réparation

Envoyez-le au point de
service apres-vente pour
réparation

Appuyez sur le bouton
comme indiqué

Envoyez-le au point de
service aprés-vente pour
réparation

Envoyez-le au point de
service apres-vente pour
réparation

Envoyez-le au point de
service aprés-vente local
pour réparation

Eliminez le tartre

Envoyez-le au point de
service apres-vente pour
réparation

Si vous pensez que l'appareil est défectueux, vérifiez les points ci-dessus
avant de I'envoyer au service d'entretien pour réparation.

14



MARQUES, DROIT D'AUTEUR
ET DECLARATION LEGALE

@idea Le logo Midea, les marques nominales, le nom commercial, I'habillage
commercial et toutes leurs versions sont des marques commerciales, du droit
d'auteur et autres droits de propriété intellectuelle, ainsi que I'ensemble du fonds
de commerce dérivé des actifs de valeur du groupe Midea et/ou de ses filiales («
Midea »), auxquels Midea appartient en utilisant toute partie d'une marque
commerciale de Midea. L'utilisation de la marque Midea a des fins commerciales
sans le consentement écrit préalable de Midea peut constituer une contrefacon
de marque ou une concurrence déloyale en violation des lois applicables.

Ce manuel a été créé par Midea qui se réserve tous les droits de propriété
intellectuelle y afférents. Aucune entité ou personne n'est autorisée a utiliser,
dupliguer, modifier, distribuer en tout ou en partie ce manuel, ou l'intégrer ou le
vendre avec d'autres produits sans l'accord écrit préalable de Midea.

Toutes les fonctions et instructions décrites étaient a jour au moment de
I'impression de ce manuel. Toutefois, le produit réel peut varier en raison de
I'amélioration des fonctions et de la conception.



AVIS DE PROTECTION DES
DONNEES

Pour la prestation des services convenus avec le client, nous nous engageons a
respecter sans restriction toutes les dispositions du droit applicable en matiére de
protection des données, conformément a ce qui a été convenu pour les pays
dans lesquels les services au client seront fournis, ainsi que, le cas échéant, le
Réglement général sur la protection des données (RGPD) de I'UE.

En régle générale, nous traitons les données dans le but de remplir nos
obligations contractuelles a votre égard et, pour des raisons de sécurité des
produits, de préserver vos droits en matiére de garantie et d'enregistrement.
Dans certains cas, mais uniquement si une protection appropriée des données est
assurée, les données personnelles peuvent étre transférées a des destinataires
situés en dehors de I'Espace économique européen.

De plus amples informations sont fournies sur demande. Vous pouvez contacter
notre responsable de la protection des données a I'adresse suivante :
MideaDPO@midea.com. Pour exercer vos droits, tels que le droit de vous
opposer au traitement de vos données personnelles a des fins de marketing
direct, veuillez nous contacter a I'adresse MideaDPO@midea.com. Pour obtenir
de plus amples informations, veuillez balayer le code QR.



GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 1 AN

Il s'agit de la seule garantie expresse pour cet appareil et elle remplace toute autre garan-
tie ou condition. Cet appareil est garanti pour une durée de (1) an a compter de la date de
I'achat initial.

Pendant cette période, votre seul recours est la réparation ou le remplacement de cet
appareil ou de tout composant jugé défectueux, a notre discrétion; toutefois, vous étes
responsable de tous les coUlts liés a 'expédition de 'appareil et a la réexpédition par nos
soins de I'appareil ou du composant au titre de la présente garantie. Si 'appareil ou le
composant n'est plus disponible, nous le remplacerons par un appareil similaire de valeur
égale ou supérieure. Cette garantie ne couvre pas l'usure due a une utilisation normale, ni
les dommages a I'appareil résultant d'un accident, d'une modification, d'un abus ou d'une
mauvaise utilisation. Cette garantie ne s'applique qu'a I'acheteur initial ou au destinataire
s’il s’agit d’un cadeau. Conservez les factures originales. Cette garantie est annulée si
I'appareil est utilisé a des fins autres que domestiques ou s'il est soumis a une tension ou a
une forme d'onde quelcongue. Nous excluons toute réclamation pour des dommages
spéciaux, accessoires et consécutifs a une violation de la garantie expresse ou implicite.
Toute responsabilité est limitée au montant du prix d'achat. Toute garantie implicite, y
compris toute garantie légale ou condition de qualité marchande interdite par la loi,
auguel cas cette garantie ou condition est limitée a la durée de la présente garantie écrite.
Les droits légaux varient en fonction de votre lieu de résidence.

Certains pays ou territoires n'autorisent pas la limitation des garanties implicites ou des
dommages spéciaux ou indirects, de sorte que les limitations susmentionnées peuvent ne
pas s'appliquer a vous. Merci de noter que le fait que de ne pas remplir et soumettre ce
formulaire ne diminue pas votre garantie.

. ) - : ) : N FR
En cas de réclamation pendant la période de garantie, de question, de commentaire ou si -
un service est nécessaire pour cet appareil, merci de nous contacter a I'adresse suivante :

CanadaSupport@midea.com
1-888-365-2230
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